
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE - ODD SEMESTER : 2023-24 
 FOR AAL YEAR STUDENTS - DECEMBER 2023 

 

SUBHARTI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION B. TECH. - I, III, V & VII SEMESTER 

Specialisation : ECE/ME/CE/CSE/IT/FT/EEE/CSE-AI-ML/AEROSPACE 

Date Day Timing Semester Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15-12-

2023 
Friday 

9:00AM – 

12:00Noon 

IIIrd PHYSICS –II (OPTICS & WAVES) (ME) BAS-303 

IIIrd 
COMPUTER AIDED CIVIL ENGINNERING 

DRAWING (CE) 
BCE-301 

IIIrd ELECTRONIC DEVICES (EC) BECE-301 

IIIrd ELECTRICAL MACHINES-I (EEE) BEEE-302 

IIIrd PROCESS CALCULATION (FT) BFD-304 

15-12-

2023 
Friday 1:00PM – 4:00PM 

Vth HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING (CE) BCE-501 

Vth HEAT TRANSFER (ME) BME-501 

Vth SIGNALS & SYSTEMS (CS/IT) BECE-508 

Vth ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVES (EC) BECE-501 

Vth POWER SYSTEM-I (EEE) BEEE-501 

Vth FOOD QUALITY-ANALYSIS & ASSURANCE (FT) BFD-501 

16-12-

2023 
Saturday 

9:00AM – 

12:00Noon 

VIIth GROUND WATER (CE) BCE-713 

VIIth MICROWAVE THEORY AND TECHNIQUES 
(EC) 

BECE-711 

VIIth AUTOMATION IN MANUFATURING (ME) BME-701 

VIIth DATA MINING (CS/IT) BCSE-711 

VIIth BAKERY PROCESS TECHNOLOGY (FT) BFD-007 

18-12-

2023 
Monday 

9:00AM – 

12:00Noon 

IIIrd BIOLOGY  (ME) BAS-304 

IIIrd BIOLOGY  (CE) BAS-304 

IIIrd 
DIGITAL ELECTRONICS (CS/IT, CS OF 

BJSEC) 
BECE-306 

IIIrd SIGNALS AND SYSTEMS (EC) BECE-303 

IIIrd ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT ANALYSIS (EEE) BEEE-303 

IIIrd FLUID FLOW & SOLID HANDLING (FT) BFD- 303 

18-12-

2023 
Monday 1:00PM – 4:00PM 

Vth MICROPROCESSORS (EEE) BEEE-503 

Vth 
HYDROLOGY & WATER RESOURES ENGG 
(CE) 

.    BCE-507 

Vth SOLID MECHANICS (ME) BME-502 

Vth DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

(CS/IT) 
BCSE-501 

Vth COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE (EC) BECE-502 

Vth PROCESSING OF FRUIT & VEGETABLES (FT) BFD-502 

 

Date Day Timing Semester Name of Subject Subject Code 

19-12-

2023 
Tuesday 

9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

VIIth CONCRETE MATERIAL (CE) BCE-721 

VIIth FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATION (EC) BECE-721 

VIIth POWER PLANT ENGINEERING (ME) BME-721 

VIIth NEURAL NETWORK AND DEEP LEARNING (CS/IT) BCSE-721 

VIIth UNIT OPERATION IN FOOD PROCESSING (FT) BFD-010 

19-12- Tuesday 1:00PM – IIIrd BASICS OF ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING (ME) BECE-305 



2022 4:00PM IIIrd BASIC  ELECTRONICS  (CE) BECE-305 

IIIrd ANALOG ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS (CS, CS of BJSEC) BECE-307 

IIIrd ANALOG ELECTRONICS (EEE) BEEE-301 

IIIrd OBJECT ORIENTED SYSTEM (IT) BIT-301 

IIIrd BASICS OF ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING (EC) BECE-305 

IIIrd COMPOSITION , QUALITY & SAFETY OF FOODS (FT) BFD-301 

20-12-

2023 
Wednesday 

9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

Vth ENVIRONMENTAL ENGG. (CE) BCE-506 

Vth ELECTRICAL DRIVES (EEE) BEEE-513 

Vth SOCIOLOGY, SOCIETY & CULTURE (ME) BHU-511 

Vth OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING(CS) BCSE-503 

Vth WEB TECHNOLOGY (IT) BIT-502 

Vth PROBABILITY THEORY & STOCHASTIC PROCESSES 

(EC) 
BECE-503 

Vth PROCESSING OF MILK & MILK PRODUCTS (FT) BFD-503 

20-12-

2023 
Wednesday 

1:00PM – 

4:00PM 

VIIth CYBER LAW & ETHICS  (CE) BCE-004 

VIIth SATELLITE COMMUNICATION (EC) BECE-731 

VIIth REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING (ME) BME-711 

VIIth CYBER LAW AND ETHICS (CS/IT) BCSE-003 

VIIth TRADITIONAL & FERMENTED FOODS (FT) BFD-713 

21-12-

2023 
Thursday 

9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

IIIrd ENGINEERING MECHANICS  (CE) BME-301 

IIIrd ENGG. MECHANICS (EEE) BME-301 

IIIrd NETWORK THEORY (EC) BECE-304 

IIIrd ENGINEERING MECHANICS (FT) BME-301 

21-12-

2023 
Thursday 

1:00PM – 

4:00PM 

Vth STRUCTURAL ENGG.(CE) BCE-505 

Vth ELECTRICAL MATERIALS (EEE) BEEE-001 

Vth KINEMATICS & THEORY OF MACHINES (ME) BME-504 

Vth FORMAL LANGUAGE & AUTOMATA THEORY (CS) BCSE-502 

Vth SOFTWARE ENGINEERING (IT) BIT-503 

Vth DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING (EC) BECE 504 

Vth INTRODUCTION TO FOOD TECHNOLOGY (FT) BFD-002 

 

Date Day Timing Semester Name of Subject Subject Code 

22-12-

2023 
Friday 

9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

VIIth ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT (EC) BECE-005 

VIIth 
NANO-TECHNOLOGY & SURFACE 
ENGINEERING (ME) 

BME-001 

VIIth BIOLOGY (CS/IT) BAS-704 

VIIth FOOD ADULTERATION (FT) BFD-723 

22-12-

2023 
Friday 1:00PM – 4:00PM 

IIIrd 
MATHEMATICS-III (PDE, PROBABILITY & 
STATISTICS)  (ME) 

BAS-301 

IIIrd 
MATHEMATICS-III (TRANSFORM & DISCRETE 
MATHEMATICS)  (CE) 

BAS-301 

IIIrd MATHEMATICS - III (CS/IT, CS of BJSEC) BAS-302 

IIIrd MATHEMATICS-III (EC) BAS-302 

IIIrd FOOD MICROBIOLOGY (FT) BFD-302 

23-12-

2023 
Saturday 

9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

Vth GEO TECHNICAL ENGINEERING (CE) BCE-502 

Vth INTRODUCTION TO MEMS (EC) BECE-511 

Vth 
ENGG. PROPERTIES OF FOOD MATERIALS 

(FT) 
BFD-513 

VIIth EDUCATION, TECHNOLOGY AND SOCIETY (FT) BHU-703 



VIIth 
UNIVERSAL  HUMAN  VALUES  II:  
UNDERSTANDING HARMONY(EC) 

BHU722 

VIIth 
E-COMMERCE & SOCIAL MEDIA ANALYTICS 
(CS-HONS) 

BBME-701 

VIIth DATA CENTER NETWORKING  (CS-HONS) BCME-701 

26-12-

2023 
Tuesday 1:00PM – 4:00PM 

Ist 
MATHEMATICS – I 
(ALL BRANCHES) 

KAS-103 

Ist 
MATHEMATICS I 
(CSE-AI-ML,FT, CS, (CSE-AI-ML,FT, AEROSPACE 
of  BJSEC) 

KAS-103 

IIIrd THERMODYNAMICS (ME) BME-302 

26-12-

2023 
Tuesday 

9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

Vth MECHANICS OF MATERIALS (CE) BCE-504 

Vth HUMANITIES-II (CS/IT) BHU-501 

Vth 
UNIVERSAL  HUMAN  VALUES  II:  
UNDERSTANDING HARMONY (FT) 

BHU-522 

Vth 
UNIVERSAL  HUMAN  VALUES  II:  
UNDERSTANDING HARMONY (EEE) 

BHU-522 

 

Date Day Timing Semester Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

27-12-
2023 

Wednesday 
9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

Vth CONSTITUTION OF INDIA  (CS/IT) BMC-501 

Vth CONSTITUTION OF INDIA  (CE) BMC-502 

Vth CONSTITUTION OF INDIA  (ME) BMC-501 

27-12-
2023 

Wednesday 
1:00PM – 
4:00PM 

Ist 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 
(CS of BJSEC) 

BEEE-101 

Ist 
PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING 
(ALL BRANCH ) 

KCSE – 101 

Ist 
PROGRAMMING FOR PROBLEM SOLVING 
(CSE-AI-ML,FT, AEROSPACE of  BJSEC) 

KCSE – 101 

28-12-
2023 

Thursday 
9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

IIIrd 
HUMANITIES-I 
(EFFECTIVE TECHNICAL COMMUNICATION) 
(CE) 

BHU-301 

IIIrd HUMANITIES-I (CS/IT, CS OF BJSEC) BHU-301 

28-12-
2023 

Thursday 
1:00PM – 
4:00PM 

   
   

Vth 
INTRODUCTION TO CLOUD COMPUTING   (CSE-
HONS) 

BCME-501 

Vth PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE, LAW & ETHICS (CE) BHU-502 

29-12-
2023 

Friday 
9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 

Ist ENGINEERING PHYSICS (CS OF BJSEC) KAS-101 

Ist 
ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY 
(ALL BRANCH) 

KAS-102 

Ist 
CHEMISTRY 
(CSE-AI-ML,FT, AEROSPACE of  BJSEC) 

KAS-102 

29-12-
2023 

Friday 
1:00PM – 
4:00PM 

IIIrd ENERGY SCIENCE & ENGINEERING (CE) BAS-303 

IIIrd ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE (ME) BMC-303 

IIIrd ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE (EC) BMC-303 

IIIrd ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE (EEE) BMC-303 

IIIrd ENVIRONMENT SCIENCE (FT) BMC-303 

30-12-
2023 

Saturday 
9:00AM – 12:00 

Noon 
IIIrd INTRODUCTION TO CIVIL ENGINEERING (CE) BCE-302 

 

 

 
 



Examination Programme of B. Tech. III & V Semester  
Specialisation : CSE / IT / CSE (Hons.) 

Additional Codes 
Date Day Timing Semester Name of Subject Subject Code 

30-12-
2023 

Saturday 
9:00AM – 

12:00Noon 

III 
Data structure and 
Algorithms 

BCSE 301 

V 
Advanced Computer 
Architecture 

BCSE 512 

 

 
 

Examination Programme of M. Tech. I & III Semester  
Specialization : EEM, CSE, CYBER SECURITY, PED & SE 

 

Date Day Timing Semester Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-

2023 
Saturday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

Ist ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT (EEM) MEEM-101 

Ist 
LEGAL DIMENSION OF IPR IN CYBER 
WORLD  (CYBER SECURITY) 

MCS-101 

Ist ELECTRIC DRIVES SYSTEM (P.E.D) MPED-101 

Ist 
ADVANCED STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS (SE 
of BJSEC) 

MSE-101 

18-12-

2023 
Monday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

IIIrd AIR POLLUTION CONTROL (EEM ) MEEM-302 

IIIrd COMPOSITE MATERIAL (SE of BJSEC) MSE-005 

IIIrd BUSINESS ANALYTICS (CSE) MCSE-001 

19-12-

2023 
Tuesday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

Ist WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS (EEM) MEEM-102 

Ist 
OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING 
USING C++  (CYBER SECURITY) 

MCS-102 

Ist 
MOD. AND ANALYSIS OF ELECT. 
MACHINES  (P.E.D) 

MPED-102 

Ist 
ADVANCE SOLID MECHANICS (SE of 
BJSEC) 

MSE-102 

20-12-

2023 
Wednesday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

IIIrd WATER &  SEWAGE TREATMENT (EEM) MEEM-301 

IIIrd 
DESIGN OF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE 
STRUCTURE  (SE of BJSEC) 

MSE-311 

IIIrd 
MOBILE APPLICATIONS AND SERVICES 
(CSE) 

MCSE-311 

21-12-

2023 
Thursday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

Ist DISASTER MANAGEMENT (EEM) METC-112 

Ist 
ENGLISH FOR RESEARCH PAPER 
WRITING (CYBER SECURITY) 

METC-111 

Ist 
ENGLISH FOR RESEARCH PAPER 
WRITING (P.E.D) 

METC-111 

Ist DISASTER MANAGEMENT (SE of BJSEC) METC-112 

22-12-

2023 
Friday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon IIIrd INDUSTRIAL SAFETY (EEM) MEEM-003 

23-12-

2023 
Saturday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

Ist 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND IPR 
(EEM) 

METC-101 

Ist 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND IPR 
(CYBER SECURITY) 

METC-101 

Ist 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND IPR 
(P.E.D) 

METC-101 

Ist 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND IPR (SE 
of BJSEC) 

METC-101 

 
 
 
 
 



Date Day Timing Semester Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

26-12-

2023 
Tuesday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

Ist 
ENVIRONMENT POLICY AND  IMPACT  
ASSESSMENT (EEM) 

MEEM-103 

Ist 
INFORMATION SECURITY AND RISK 
MANAGEMENT (CYBER SECURITY) 

MCS-121 

Ist POWER QUALITY (P.E.D) MPED-113 

Ist STRUCTURAL HEALTH MONITORING 
(SE of BJSEC) 

MSE-122 

27-12-

2023 
Wednesday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon 

Ist 
NATURAL RESOURCES AND BIO 
DIVERSITY (EEM) 

MEEM-115 

Ist 
VIRTUALIZATION AND CLOUD 
SECURITY (CYBER SECURITY) 

MCS-103 

Ist 
STATIC VAR CONT. & HARMONIC 
FILTER  (P.E.D ) 

MPED-121 

Ist 
THEORY OF THIN PLATES & SHELLS 
(SE of BJSEC) 

MSE-111 

29-12-

2023 
Friday 9:00AM – 12:00Noon Ist 

NETWORKING PROTOCOLS 
(CYBER SECURITY) 

MCS-113 

 
  



JYOTIRAO PHULE SUBHARTI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER - 2023) 

Examination Programme of BPT I Semester  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Examination Programme of BPT III Semester  

 

 
  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15.12.2023 Friday 01:00 PM to 02:30 PM Human Anatomy-1 BPT-101 

18.12.2023 Monday 01:00 PM to 02:30 PM Human Physiology-1 BPT-102 

19.12.2023 Tuesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Exercise Therapy-1 BPT-103 

21.12.2023 Thursday 01:00 PM to 02:30 PM Yoga Therapy BPT-104 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15.12.2023 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Exercise Therapy-II BPT-301 

16.12.2023 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Electrotherapy-II BPT-302 

18.12.2023 Monday 09:00AM to 10:30 AM Microbiology BPT-303 

20.12.2023 Wednesday 09:00AM to 10:30 AM Sociology BPT-304 

22.12.2023 Friday 09:00AM to 10:30 AM Pharmacology BPT-305 

23.12.2023 Saturday 09:00AM to 10:30 AM 
Basic Professional 
Practice & Ethics 

BPT-306 



FACULTY OF EDUCATION 
 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER - 2023) 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 

Examination Programme of M.Ed. I Semester  
Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

28-12-2023 Thursday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 Noon MEd-101 Psychology of Education 

30-12-2023 Saturday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 Noon MEd-102 Philosophy of Education 

02-01-2024 Tuesday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 Noon MEd-103 Basic Level Educational Research 

04-01-2024 Thursday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am MEd-105 Inclusive Education 

06-01-2024 Saturday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am MEd-107 Comparative Education 

 

Examination Programme of M.Ed. III Semester  
 

Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

29-12-2023 Friday 01 : 00 pm To 04 : 00 pm MEd-301 Advance Level of Educational Research 

01-01-2024 Monday 01 : 00 pm To 04 : 00 pm MEd-302 Teacher Education 

03-01-2024 Wednesday 01 : 00 pm To 04 : 00 pm MEd-303 Computer Education 

05-01-2024 Friday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm MEd-304 Educational Technology 

09-01-2024 Tuesday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm MEd-306 Special Education 

 

Examination Programme of B.Ed. I Semester  
 

Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

28-12-2023 Thursday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 Noon B.Ed.- 101 Childhood and Growing Up 

30-12-2023 Saturday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 Noon B.Ed.- 102 Contemporary India and Education 

02-01-2024 Tuesday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 Noon B.Ed.- 103 Knowledge and Curriculum 

04-01-2024 Thursday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.Ed.- 104 Action Research 

06-01-2024 Saturday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.Ed.- 105 Environment Education 

08-01-2024 Monday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 am B.Ed.- 108 Reading and Reflecting on Texts 

 

 
Examination Programme of B.Ed. III Semester  

 

Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

29-12-2023 Friday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm B.Ed.-301 School Organization & Management 

01-01-2024 Monday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm B.Ed.-302 School Leadership 

03-01-2024 Wednesday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm B.Ed.-303 Work Education 



Examination Programme of B.El. Ed. - I Semester  
 

Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

27-12-2023 Wednesday 09 : 00 am To 12  : 00 Noon B.El.Ed.- 101 Child Development & Pedagogy 

29-12-2023 Friday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.El.Ed.- 102 Nature of Language 

01-01-2024 Monday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.El.Ed.- 103 Mathematics 

 

Examination Programme of B.El. Ed. - III Semester  
Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

28-12-2023 Thursday 01 : 00 pm To 04 : 00 pm B.El.Ed.- 301 Cognition & Learning 

30-12-2023 Saturday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm B.El.Ed.- 302 Language Acquition 

02-01-2024 Tuesday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm B.El.Ed.- 303/ 

304/305 

English. 

/Hindi/Mathematics 

04-01-2024 Thursday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm B.El.Ed.- 306/309/310 Physics/History/Political 

Science 

06-01-2024 Saturday 01 : 00 pm To 03 : 00 pm B.El.Ed.- 313 Physical Education 

 

Examination Programme of B.El. Ed. - V Semester  
 

Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

30-12-2023 
Saturday 09 : 00 am To 12 : 00 Noon B.El.Ed.- 501 Basic Concept of Education 

03-01-2024 Wednesday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.El.Ed.- 502 Logico Mathematics 

05-01-2024 Friday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.El.Ed.- 503/505/508 English. /Mathematics/ Biology 

08-01-2024 Monday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am 
B.El.Ed.- 506/507/ 

509/510/512 

Physics/Chemistry/ History./ 

Political Science/Economics 

10-01-2024 Wednesday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.El.Ed.-513 Classroom Management 

 

 

Examination Programme of B.El. Ed. - VII Semester  
 

Date Day Time Code Name of Subject 

23-12-2023 Saturday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.El.Ed.- 701 Knowledge & Curriculum Study 

26-12-2023 Tuesday 09 : 00 am To 11  : 00 am B.El.Ed.- 702 Gender & Schooling 

 

 

 

 



SUBHARTI DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION, 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of BPES I Semester  

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

01/01/2024 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM 
Introduction of Education to Physical 
Education 

BPCC-101 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Basic Anatomy and First Aid BPCC-102 

05/01/2024 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Applied Sociology BPCC-103 

08/01/2024 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Environmental Studies BPEC-101 

Examination Programme of BPES III Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Foundation of Physical Education 
and Sports 

BPCC-301 

28/12/2023 Thursday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Physiology BPCC-302 

30/12/2023 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Management of Physical 
Education and Sports 

BPCC-303 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Recreation and Camping BPEC-302 

 

Examination Programme of BPES V Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Test and Measurement BPCC-501 

18/12/2023 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Applied Psychology BPCC-502 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 01:00PM to 04:00PM 
Correctives and Rehabilitation in 
Physical Education 

BPCC-503 

22/12/2023 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Personality Development BPEC-502 

23/12/2023 Saturday 01:00PM to 04:00PM 

Sports Specialization:  

Track & Field BPPC-501 (A) 

Sports Specialization: Yoga 

Examination Programme of BPEd. I Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

01/01/2024 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM History Principle and foundation of 
Physical Education 

CC-101 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Anatomy and Physiology CC-102 

05/01/2024 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Health education and Environmental 
studies 

CC-103 

08/01/2024 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Olympic Movement EC-101 
 

 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 

Examination Programme of BPEd. III Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Sports Training CC-301 

18/12/2023 Monday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Computer Application in 
Physical Education 

CC-302 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Sports  Psychology and 
sociology 

CC-303 

22/12/2023 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Sports Medicine, Physiotherapy 
and rehabilitation 

EC-301 

 

Examination Programme of MPEd. I Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

01/01/2024 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM 
Research Process in Physical 
Education and Sports Sciences 

MPCC-101 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Physiology and Exercise MPCC-102 

05/01/2024 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Yogic Sciences MPCC-103 

08/01/2024 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Test, Measurement and Evaluation in 
Physical Education 

MPEC-101 

 

Examination Programme of MPEd. III Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Scientific Principles of Sports 
Training 

MPCC-301 

18/12/2023 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Sports Medicine MPCC-302 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Health Education and Sports 
Nutrition 

MPCC-303 

22/12/2023 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Sports Engineering MPEC-301 

 

  



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 

Examination Programme of MA Yoga I Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

01/01/2024 Monday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Fundamental of yoga MAY-101 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Principles of hath- yoga MAY-102 

05/01/2024 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Anatomy-Physiology& yogic 
Practices 

MAY-103 

08/01/2024 Monday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food, Nutrition & Diet therapy MAY-104 
 

Examination Programme of MA Yoga III Semester  

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Naturopathy MAY-301 

18/12/2023 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Upanishads MAY-302 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Yoga Therapy-1 MAY-303 

22/12/2023 Friday 01:00PM to 04:00PM Teaching Methodology in Yoga MAY-304 

 

  



KERAL VERMA FACULTY OF SCIENCE 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. PHYSICS I SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Chemistry B020101T 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Mathematical Physics & 
Newtonian Mechanics                                                                                                                    

B010101T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Prose and writing skills A040101T 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Computer Hardware & 

Installation 
VOC-1-CHI 

04/01/2024 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Differential Calculus & Integral 
Calculus 

B030101T 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. -H-CHEMISTRY (Carry Over) I SEM 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. -H-CHEMISTRY (Carry Over) III SEM 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. –CHEMISTRY I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Chemistry B020101T 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Cytology Genetics and Infectious 
Diseases 

B050101T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Mathematical Physics & 
Newtonian Mechanics 

B010101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Prose and writing skills A040101T 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Microbiology & Plant Pathology B040101T 

04/01/2024 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Differential Calculus & Integral 
Calculus 

B030101T 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. –Maths I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Chemistry B020101T 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Mathematical Physics & 
Newtonian Mechanics 

B010101T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
English Prose and writing 
skills 

A040101T 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 
 

9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Computer Hardware & 
Installation 

VOC-1-CHI 

04/01/2024 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Differential Calculus & 
Integral Calculus 

B030101T 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 
9:00 am to 
12:00pm 

Atomic Structure, Bonding & 
hydrocarbons 

BSc-H-Chem-101  

20/12/2023 Wednesday 
9:00 am to 
12:00pm 

 Periodic Properties, Bonding 
& Aromatic Hydrocarbons 

BSc-H-Chem-102  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Solutions, Electrochemistry 
and Organic chemistry 

BSc-H-Chem-301  

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Food, Nutrition and Health BSc-H-Zoo-304B  



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of B.Sc.  ZOOLOGY I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Chemistry B020101T 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Cytology, Genetics & Infectious 
diseases 

B050101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
English Prose and writing 
skills 

A040101T 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Microbiology & Plant 
Pathology 

B040101T 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  Botany I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Chemistry B020101T 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Cytology, Genetics & 
Infectious diseases 

B050101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
English Prose and writing 
skills 

A040101T 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Microbiology &Plant 
Pathology 

B040101T 

 
 

Examination Programme of BSC FORENSIC SCIENCE  I SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamental of Chemistry BSC-CHEM-101 

16/12.2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Communication AEC-01 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Introduction to Forensic 
Science 

BSC-FS-101 

30/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Crime & Society BSC-FS-102 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.   CS  III SEM 
 

 

Examination Programme of BCA I SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Communication AEC-01 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Mathematics-I BCA –101 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Computer Fundamental & 
Office Automation 

BCA – 102 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Programming principles and 
Algorithms 

BCA –103 
 

 
 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Algebra & mathematical methods B030301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human values and Environment 
studies 

Z030301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Operating systems B070301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social change& Social Movements A070301T 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Electromagnetic theory & modern 
optics 

B010301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 



 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  FORENSIC SCIENCE III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Forensic Dermatoglyphics BSC-FS-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Technological Methods in 
Forensic Science 

BSC-FS-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Criminalistics BSC-FS-303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Introduction to Biometry BSC-FS-304S 

30/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Molecular Biology, 
Bioinstrumentation & Bio 
techniques 

BSC-ZOO-301 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. PHYSICS III SEM 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. CHEMISTRY III SEM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ODD Examination Programme of B.Sc. MATH III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Algebra & Mathematical Methods B030301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human values and Environment 
studies 

Z030301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Chemical Dynamics & Coordination 
chemistry 

B020301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Change& Social Movements A070301T 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Electromagnetic theory & Modern 
Optics 

B010301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Algebra & Mathematical Methods B030301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human values and Environment 
studies 

Z030301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Chemical Dynamics & 
Coordination Chemistry 

B020301T 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Flowering Plants Identification & 
Aesthetic Characteristics 

B040301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Change& Social Movements A070301T 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Electromagnetic theory & Modern 
Optics 

B010301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 

01/01/2024 Monday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Molecular Biology, Bio 
Instrumentation & Bio Techniques 

B050301T 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Algebra & Mathematical Methods B030301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human Values And Environmental 
Studies 

Z030301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Chemical Dynamics & Coordination 
Chemistry 

B020301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm   Social change & Social Movements A070301T 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Electromagnetic Theory & Modern 
Optics 

B010301T 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. ZOOLOGY III SEM 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. BOTANY III SEM 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. CBZ III SEM 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. H PHYSICS V SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human values and Environment 
studies 

Z030301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Chemical Dynamics & 
Coordination chemistry 

B020301T 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Flowering Plants Identification & 
Aesthetic Characteristics 

B040301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Change& Social Movements A070301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 

01/01/2024 Monday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Molecular biology, 
Bioinstrumentation & 
Biotechniques 

B050301T 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human Values And Environmental 
Studies 

Z030301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Chemical Dynamics & Coordination 
chemistry 

B020301T 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Flowering Plants Identification & 
Aesthetic Characteristics 

B040301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social change& Social Movements A070301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 

01/01/2024 Monday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Molecular biology,  
Bioinstrumentation & 
Biotechniques 

B050301T 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Solutions, Electrochemistry & 
Organic Chemistry 

BCBZ -302 

21/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Diversity of Higher chordates BCBZ -305 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Plant anatomy and Embryology) BCBZ -304 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Herbal Technology BCBZ -304S 



16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Quantum Mechanics And 
Applications 

B.SC-H-Phy-501 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Solid State Physics BSC-H-Phy-502 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Nanoscience and 
Nanotechnology 

BSC-H-Phy-503 C 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Nuclear and Particle Physics BSC-H-Phy-504 A 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  H  CHEMISTRY V SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Biomolecules BSC-H-Chem-501 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Industrial Chemicals and 
Environment 

BSC-H-Chem-503B 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Electrochemistry BSC-H-Chem-502 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Bio-analytical Techniques BSC-H-Chem-504A 

 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  H  MATH   V SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Group Theory-II BSc-H-Math-502 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Discrete Mathematics BSc-H-Math-507 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Numerical Analysis BSc-H-Math-503  

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Metric Space BSc-H-Math-501 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  PCM V SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Laser and 
Electrostatics          

BPCM-501B                                                           

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Industrial Chemicals & 
Environment  

BPCM-502B                                                             

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Numerical Methods   BPCM- 503 A 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Food Chemistry BPCM-505 S 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  CBZ V SEM 
 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Industrial Chemicals and 
Environment 

BCBZ 502B 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Cell and Molecular Biology BCBZ-504A 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Animal Biotechnology BCBZ-505B 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Mushroom Culture 
Technology 

BCBZ -504S 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  BIOTECHNOLOGY  V SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Introduction to 
Bioinformatics  

BBT–501A 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Animal Biotechnology  BBT-502B 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Plant Biotechnology  BBT-503 A 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Food Chemistry BBT-504SA 

 
 



Examination Programme of BSC. BIOTECHNOLOGY I SEM 
 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. BIOTECHNOLOGY Carry Over I SEM                                             

Examination Programme of B.Sc. BIOTECHNOLOGY(Carry Over)  I SEM 

 

 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. MICROBIOLOGY I SEM 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. BIOCHEMISTRY I SEM 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. BIOINFORMATICS I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food Nutrition & Hygiene  Z010101T 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cell Biology and Genetics  B100101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Prose and Writing Skills  A040101T 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm General Microbiology B080101T 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Biochemistry  B110101T 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Chemistry B020101T 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food Nutrition & Hygiene Z010101T 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cell Biology and Genetics  B100101T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Bioanalytical Tools & 
Techniques 

B030101T 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Computer Hardware & 
Installation  

VOC-1-CHI 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Biochemistry & Biophysics BBT-103 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food Nutrition & Hygiene  Z010101T 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cell Biology and Genetics  B100101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management   VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
English Prose and Writing 
Skills  

A040101T 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm General Microbiology B080101T 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Fundamentals of 
Biochemistry 

B110101T 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food Nutrition & Hygiene  Z010101T 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cell Biology and Genetics  B100101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management   VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
English Prose and Writing 
Skills  

A040101T 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm General Microbiology B080101T  

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Fundamentals of 
Biochemistry 

B110101T 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Basics of Biological Sciences BBI 101 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Communication AEC-01 



 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE I SEM 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. BIOTECHNOLOGY III SEM 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. MICROBIOLOGY III SEM 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. BIOCHEMISTRY III SEM 
 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Introduction to 
Bioinformatics 

BBI 102 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Fundamental of Information 
Technology 

BBI 103 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Microbiology BBI 104 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food Nutrition & Hygiene Z010101T 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cell Biology and Genetics B100101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
English Prose and Writing 
Skills 

A040101T 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm General Microbiology B080101T 

04/01/2024 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Fundamentals of 
Environmental Sciences 

B150101T 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Basic Biochemistry and Microbial 
Physiology) 

B080301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human Values And Environmental 
Studies 

Z030301 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Biochemistry and Biochemical tools B100301T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Tools and Techniques in Biochemistry B110301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 am to 12:00pm Social Change & Social Movements A070301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Basic Biochemistry and Microbial 
Physiology) 

B080301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human Values And Environmental 
Studies 

Z030301 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Biochemistry and Biochemical tools B100301T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Tools and Techniques in Biochemistry B110301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Change & Social Movements A070301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Basic Biochemistry and Microbial 
Physiology 

B080301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human Values And Environmental 
Studies 

Z030301 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Biochemistry and Biochemical 
tools 

B100301T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Tools and Techniques in 
Biochemistry 

B110301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social change& Social Movements A070301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 



Examination Programme of B.Sc. ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE III SEM 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
 

Examination Programme of BCA V SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Java Programming & 
Dynamic Webpage Design 

BCA-501-A 

21/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Object oriented system 
design 

BCA-502-B 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cloud Computing BCA-503-A 

30/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Web Designing BCA-504-S-B 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. CS V SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Java Programming & 
Dynamic Webpage Design 

BCS-501-A 

21/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Software Engineering BCS-502-B 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Neural Networks & its 
Applications 

BCS-503-A 

30/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Web Designing BCS-504-S-B 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc.  PHYSICS I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Mathematical Physics                                                           M Sc-PHY-101                               

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Classical Mechanics  M Sc-PHY-102         

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Quantum Mechanics-I M Sc-PHY-103              

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm  Electronics Devices  M Sc-PHY-104 

30/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Solid state Physics  M Sc-PHY-105 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc.  CHEMISTRY I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Inorganic Chemistry-I MSC-CHEM-101 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Organic Chemistry-I MSC-CHEM-102 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Physical Chemistry-I MSC-CHEM-103 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Biochemistry MSC-CHEM-104 

 
Examination Programme of M.Sc.  MATH I SEM 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Algebra MSc-Math-101 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Real Analysis MSc-Math-102 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Biodiversity and its Conservation B150301T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Human Values And 
Environmental Studies 

Z030301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Chemical Dynamics & 
Coordination Chemistry 

B020301T 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Flowering Plants Identification & 
Aesthetic Characteristics 

B040301T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Change & Social Movements A070301T 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Graphics Designing VOC-3-GD 



26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Differential Equations MSc-Math-103 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Mathematical Methods MSc-Math-104 

30/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Calculus of Variation MSc-Math-105 

 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of M.Sc.  BIOTECH I SEM 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Principles of Genetics M.SC.-BT-101 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cell & Molecular Biology M.SC.BT-102 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Biostatistics & 
Bioinformatics 

M.SC.BT-103 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Tools & Techniques of 
biotechnology 

M.SC.BT-104 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc.  ZOOLOGY I SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Animal Taxonomy and 
Economic Zoology 

MSC-ZOO-101 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Non-chordata MSC-ZOO-102 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Cell and Molecular Biology MSC-ZOO-103 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Evolutionary Biology MSC-ZOO-104 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. BOTANY I SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Mycology and Microbiology MSC-BOT-101 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Ptiridophytes, Gymnosperm 
and Palaeobotany 

MSC-BOT-103 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Phycology and Bryology MSC-BOT-102 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Plant Morphology and 
Anatomy 

MSC-BOT-104 

 

Examination Programme of MCA  I SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Professional Communication MCA-101 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Principles of Management MCA-102 

21/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Discrete Mathematics MCA-103 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Computer Concepts & 
Programming in C 

MCA-104 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Operating System MCA-105 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Computer Organization & 
Architecture 

MCA-106 

30/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Computer Networks MCA-107 

 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc.  PHYSICS III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Condensed Matter Physics M Sc-PHY-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Nuclear and Particle Physics M Sc-PHY-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Special Paper-I 
(Electronics) 

M Sc-PHY-303 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Special Paper-II 
(Electronics) 

M.Sc- PHY-305 

 

 
 

 

 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of M.Sc.  CHEMISTRY III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Analytical Chemistry MSC-CHEM-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Spectroscopy MSC-CHEM-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Photochemistry MSC-CHEM-303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Bio-Organic Chemistry MSC-CHEM-305 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc.  MATH III SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Topology MSc-Math-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Measure & Integration MSc-Math-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Numerical Analysis MSc-Math-303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Optimization Technique MSc-Math-304 

30/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Discrete Mathematics MSc-Math-308 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc.   BOTANY III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Plant Physiology MSC-BOT-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Plant Biochemistry and 
Biochemical Techniques 

MSC-BOT-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Plant Pathology and Plant 
Protection 

MSC-BOT-303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Diversity and Cultivation of 
Mushrooms 

MSC-BOT-306 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc.  ZOOLOGY III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Environmental Biology MSC-ZOO-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Developmental Biology MSC-ZOO-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Diversity &Behaviour of 
Fishes 

MSC-ZOO-304 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Fish Physiology MSC-ZOO-306 

 
Examination Programme of M.Sc. BIOTECH III SEM 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Animal Biotechnology  M.Sc. BT-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Immunology M.Sc. BT-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Industrial Biotechnology M.Sc. BT-304 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Genomics and Protemics M.Sc. BT-306 

 

Examination Programme of MCA  III SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Internet & Java 
Programming 

MCA-301 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Programming in Python MCA-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Cloud Computing MCA-303-A 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Internet of Things MCA-304-C 
 

 

 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of B.Sc.  ANIMAL HUSBANDRY III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm General Parasitology BAH-301 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Introductory Veterinary 
Pharmacology 

BAH-302 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Animal Reproduction BAH-303 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Sheep and Goat Production BAH-304 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Applied Animal Nutrition BAH-307 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Systemic Pharmacology BAH-308 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Agricultural Informatics BAH-309 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Agricultural Finance and 
Management 

BAH-310 

04/01/2024 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Poultry Production BAH-305 

05/01/2024 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Environmental Studies and 
Disaster Management 

BAH-311 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. AGRICULTURE I SEM 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. AGRICULTURE  III SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Crop Production Technology -1 (Kharif crops) AG-301 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Fundamentals of Plant Breeding AG -303 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Agricultural Microbiology AG -304 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Agricultural Finance and Co-Operation AG -305 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Principles of Integrated Disease Management AG -307 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Environmental Studies & Disaster Management AG -308 

01/01/2024 Monday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Statistical Methods AG -309 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Fundamental of Soil and Water Conservation AG -310 

04/01/2024 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Farm Machinery and Power AG -306 

05/01/2024 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Dairy Science AG -311 

08/01/2024 Monday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Fundamental of Entomology-II AG-312 

 

  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Agronomy AG-101 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamental of Genetics AG-102 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Soil Science AG-103 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Horticulture AG-104 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Introduction to Forestry AG-106 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Introductory Animal Husbandry AG-107 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Comprehension & 
Communication Skills in English 

AG-108 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Agriculture Heritage AG -109 

04/01/2024 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Rural Sociology & Educational 
Psychology 

AG-105 

05/01/2024 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Basic Agriculture-I AG-110B 

08/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Basic Agriculture-II AG-111B 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. AGRICULTURE V SEM 
Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Rainfed Farming BSA-501 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Principles of Plant Biotechnology BSA-502 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Crop and Stored Grain Pests and Their 
Management 

BSA-503 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Breeding of Field and Horticultural 
Crop 

BSA-504 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Agricultural Marketing, Trade and 
Prices 

BSA-505 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Protected Cultivation and Post-Harvest 
Technology 

BSA-506 

30/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Diseases of Field Crop and Their 
Management 

BSA-507 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Production Technology of Spices, 
Aromatic and Medicinal Crops 

BSA-508 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc.  AGRICULTURE VII SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 am to 12:00pm Advanced Seed Technology BSA-A-701 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 am to 12:00pm Applied Weed Management BSA-A-702 

21/12/2023 Thursday 09:00 am to 12:00pm 
Vermi-composting and Organic 
Farming 

BSA-A-703 

23/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 am to 12:00pm Soil, Plant and Water Analysis BSA-A-704 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 am to 12:00pm Soil Management BSA-A-705 

28/12/2023 Thursday 09:00 am to 12:00pm Dairy Cattle Production BSA-A-706 

30/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 am to 12:00pm 
Plant Growth Regulators in 
Agriculture 

BSA-A-707 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 09:00 am to 12:00pm Plasticulture in Agriculture BSA-A-708 

 

Revised 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. CS  / IT  I SEM 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food , Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Mathematical Physics & 
Newtonian Mechanics 

B010101T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Prose and writing skills A040101T 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Problem Solving using Computer 
CS - B070101T 
IT – B180101T 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Computer hardware & installation VOC-1-CHI 

04/01/2024 Thursday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Differential Calculus & Integral 
Calculus 

B030101T 

 

Examination Programme of PGDCA-  I Sem. 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 
16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Communication AEC-01 
20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Programming in C DCA-102 
22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm DBMS DCA-103 
23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Computer Fundamental & Office Automation DCA-101 
26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Cloud Computing DCA-104-A 

 



Examination Programme of BCA III SEM 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 
20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Discrete Mathematics BCA –301 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Operating System 
(Carry Over Only) 

BCA – 302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm Data Structure with Programming in ‘C’ BCA –303 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00 pm to 04:00pm 
Computer hardware technology & 
installation 

BCA–304S A 

 
         (Additional Codes as informed by the College on dated 25.11.2023) 

Examination Programme of BSC H PHYSICS III SEM  (Carry Over) 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Basic Instrumentation Skill BSC-H- Phy-305S 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Basics of Statistical 
Inference 

BSC-H-Math-305 

Examination Programme of BSC AGRICULTURE I SEM (Carry Over) 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Agronomy BSA-101 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Introductory Soil and Water 
Conservation 

BSA-106 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Introductory Biology BSA-108 

Examination Programme of BSC AGRICULTURE III SEM (Carry Over) 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Statistics BSA-307 

Examination Programme of BSC CBZ   I SEM (Carry Over) 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Atomic structure, bonding and 
Hydrocarbons 

BCBZ-102 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Biodiversity (microbes, Algae, Fungi 
and archegoniate) 

BCBZ-104 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. GENETICS AND GENOMICS  I SEM 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Fundamentals of Chemistry B020101T 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm 
Cell Biology, Bioinstrumentation 
and Biotechniques 

B130101T 

22/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00 am to 12:00pm English Prose and writing skills A040101T 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00 am to 12:00pm Microbiology & Plant Pathology B040101T 

 
  



BIKAJI CAMA SUBHARTI INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023) 
Examination Programme of BHMCT (New Syllabus) I Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Food Production Foundation-I HM 101 

19-12-23 Tuesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Food & Beverage Service 
Foundation-I 

HM 102 

21-12-23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Front Office Operations 
Foundation- I 

HM 103 

23-12-23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Communication Skills HM 105 

27-12-23 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Accommodation Operation 
Foundation- I 

HM 104 

 

Examination Programme of BHMCT (Old Syllabus) III Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 
15-12-23 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Bakery & Confectionary BHM 301 
18-12-23 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Bar Operation-I BHM 302 
20-12-23 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Front Office Operation- I BHM 303 
22-12-23 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Accommodation Operation - I BHM 304 

26-12-23 Tuesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Fundamentals of Computers BHM 307 

28-12-23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Hotel Accounting / 
Food Science & Nutrition 

BHM 305/ 
BHM 306 

Examination Programme of BHMCT (Old Syllabus) VII Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-23 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Front Office Management- II BHM 702 

18-12-23 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Accommodation Management- II BHM 704 
20-12-23 Wednesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Organizational Behaviour BHM 705 
22-12-23 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Entrepreneurship Development BHM 708 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. Culinary Arts (Old Syllabus) V Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-23 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Kitchen Facilities Planning B.Sc-cul 501 
18-12-23 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Environmental Consciousness B.Sc-cul 502 

20-12-23 Wednesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Entrepreneurship & Restaurant 
Start up 

B.Sc-cul 503 

22-12-23 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Food safety Management B.Sc-cul 504 

26-12-23 Tuesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Confectionary, Chocolaterie& 
Sugar Craft 

B.Sc-cul 507 

28-12-23 Thursday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Principles of Management B.Sc-cul 508 

 

Examination Programme of MHMCT (New Syllabus) I Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

18-12-23 Monday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food Production Operations MHMCT 101 

19-12-23 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Food & Beverage Service 
Operations 

MHMCT 102 

20-12-23 Wednesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Front Office Operations MHMCT 103 

21-12-23 Thursday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Accommodations Operations MHMCT 104 

22-12-23 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Introduction to Hospitality & 
Tourism 

MHMCT 106 

23-12-23 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Managerial Communication MHMCT 105 
 



Examination Programme of MHMCT (Old Syllabus) III Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

18-12-23 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Advance Food Production Management MHM 301 

19-12-23 Tuesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Human Resource Management in Hotels MHM 306 
20-12-23 Wednesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Marketing of Services MHM 308 
21-12-23 Thursday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Entrepreneurship in Hotels MHM 309 
22-12-23 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Researching in Hospitality & Tourism MHM 311 

 

Examination Programme of B.Voc in H&T (New Syllabus) I Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-23 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Environmental Science BVH 101 

19-12-23 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food Production – I BVH 103 
21-12-23 Thursday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food & Beverage Service- I BVH 104 
23-12-23 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Communication Skills- I BVH 102 

27-12-23 Wednesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Tourism Organization :Travel 
Agency, Tour Operator 

BVH 105 

29-12-23 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Tourism Resources of India BVH 106 

 
Examination Programme of B.Voc in H&T (Amended Syllabus) III Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 
15-12-23 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Hospitality Sales BVH 301 
18-12-23 Monday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Event Management BVH 302 
20-12-23 Wednesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food Production – II BVH 303 
22-12-23 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food & Beverage Service - II BVH 304 
26-12-23 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Public Relations BVH 305 
28-12-23 Thursday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food Science & Nutrition BVH 306 

 
Examination Programme of DFPB (New Syllabus) I Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-23 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food Production DFPB 101 
19-12-23 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Bakery DFPB 102 
21-12-23 Thursday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Hygiene And Sanitation DFPB 103 
23-12-23 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Communication Skills DCC 105 

26-12-23 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Introduction to Information 
Technologies 

DCC 104 

Examination Programme of DFBS (New Syllabus) I Semester 
Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-23 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Food Service Foundation- I DFBS 101 
19-12-23 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Bar Operations- I DFBS 102 
21-12-23 Thursday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Fundamentals of Tourism and Travel DCC 106 
23-12-23 Saturday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Communication Skills DCC 105 

26-12-23 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Introduction to Information 
Technologies 

DCC 104 

Examination Programme of BHMCT (Old Syllabus, Carry Over) I Semester 
Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Food Production Foundation-I BHM 101 

19-12-23 Tuesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Food & Beverage Service 
Foundation-I 

BHM 102 

21-12-23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Front Office Operations 
Foundation- I 

BHM 103 

23-12-23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Accommodation Operation 
Foundation- I 

BHM 104 

27-12-23 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Communication Skills BHM 105 



SARDAR PATEL SUBHARTI INSTITUTE OF LAW 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of B.A.LL.B I Semester 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Examination Programme of B.A.LL.B III Semester 
 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

23.12.23 Saturday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. 
Political Science-III (Indian Political 
Thought) 

BL-301 

26.12.23 Tuesday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. Constitutional Law  1st (Art.1 to Art.51 A ) BL-305 

28.12.23 Thursday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. 
Jurisprudence (Legal method, Indian legal 
system, and basic theory of law). 

BL-304 

30.12.23 Saturday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. Sociology –III (Law, Moral and Society) BL-302 
01.01.24 Monday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. World History BL-303 

03.01.24 Wednesday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. Environmental Law and Climate Change BL-306 
 

Examination Programme of B.A.LL.B  V Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

22.12.23 Friday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Labour and Industrial Law – I (Labour 
Management Relations) 

BL-506 

27.12.23 Wednesday 
09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Political Science-V (International 

Organizations) 
BL-501 

29.12.23 Friday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Principles of Criminal Law & IPC BL-505 
02.01.24 Tuesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Logic & Reasoning BL-502 

04.01.24 Thursday 
09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Family Law-II (Laws of inheritance, 

Succession, Guardianship, will etc.)    
BL-504 

06.01.24 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Company Law and Partnership BL-503 

 
Examination Programme of B.A.LL.B VII Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 
16.12.23 Saturday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. Alternate Dispute Resolution BL-702 

18.12.23 Monday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M 
Banking Law 
Specialization-2 (Business Law Group-Paper-
1) 

BL-705 

19.12.23 Tuesday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. 
International Trade Law 
Specialization-4 (International Law Group-
Paper-2) 

BL-710 

20.12.23 Wednesday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M Law of Civil Procedure & Specific Relief Act BL-701 

22.12.23 Friday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. 
Penology & Victimology 
Specialization-3 (Crime & Criminology 
Group-Paper-2) 

BL-708 

27.12.23 Wednesday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M 
Public Health Laws 
Specialization-1 (Constitutional Law Group-
Paper-2) 

BL-704 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 
23.12.23 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon General & Legal English BL-101 

26.12.23 Tuesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Indian History-I (Ancient to 1857) BL-104 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Law of Contract-I (General Principle and 
Theories of Contract -Sections 1 to 75) 

BL-106 

30.12.23 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Political Science –I (Fundamental of 
Political Science) 

BL-102 

01.01.24 Monday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Sociology-I (Legal Sociology) BL-103 

03.01.24 Wednesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Law of Tort including MV Accident and 
Consumer Protection Laws 

BL-105 



29.12.23 Friday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. 
Criminal Psychology 
Specialization-3 (Crime & Criminology 
Group-Paper-1) 

BL-707 

02.01.24 Tuesday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M 
Laws of Insurance 
Specialization-2 (Business Law Group-Paper-
2) 

BL-706 

04.01.24 Thursday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. 
Private International Law 
Specialization-4 (International Law Group-
Paper-1) 

BL-709 

06.01.24 Saturday 01:00 P.M. to 04:00 P.M 
Media  Law and Public Awareness 
Specialization-1 (Constitutional Law Group-
Paper-1) 

BL-703 

 

Examination Programme of B.A.LL.B IX Semester 
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

18.12.23 Monday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Drafting of Pleading and Conveyancing BL-902 

19.12.23 Tuesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Law of Medical Jurisprudence (Law of 
Forensic Science), Specialization-3 (Crime & 
Criminology) 

BL-907 

22.12.23 Friday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Citizenship & Emigration Law, 
Specialization-1(Constitutional Law Group) 

BL-904 

27.12.23 Wednesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Comparative Constitution, 
Specialization-1(Constitutional Law Group) 

BL-903 

29.12.23 Friday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 

Competition Law, 
Specialization-2 (Business Law Group) 

BL-905 

Humanitarian and Refugee Law, 
Specialization-4 (International Law) 

BL-909 

02.01.24 Tuesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Land law including Tenure and Tenancy 
System, Core Papers 

BL-901 

04.01.24 Thursday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 

Equity and Trust, 
Specialization-2 (Business Law Group) 

BL-906 

International Criminal Law and 
International Criminal Court, Specialization-
4 (International Law) 

BL-910 

06.01.24 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
White Color Crime, 
Specialization-3 (Crime & Criminology) 

BL-908 

 

Examination Programme of LL.M. (Two Years & Three Years) I Semester  
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

23.12.23 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Law and Social Transformation ML-101/ML(E)-101 

26.12.23 Tuesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Constitutional Law - New 
Challenges 

ML-102 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Criminology Penology and 
Sentencing Patern 

ML-103/ML(E)-102 

30.12.23 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Corporate Governance and 
Finance 

ML-104 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 
Examination Programme of LL.M. (Two Years & Three Years) III Semester 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

22.12.23 Friday 

09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Application of theories of Jurisprudence ML-301 

09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Legal Education and Advance Research 
Methodology 

ML(E)-301 

27.12.23 Wednesday 
09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 

Drug Addiction, Criminal Justice and Human 
Rights 

ML-303 

09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Comparative Criminal Procedure; Common 
Law and Civil Law System 

ML(E)-302 

29.12.23 Friday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon WTO & Law of International Contract ML-304 

02.01.24 Tuesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Selected Constitutions of the World ML-305 
 

 
Examination Programme of Post Graduate Diploma in Labour Law- I Semester 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

23.12.23 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Industrial Relations and the Law DLL-101 

26.12.23 Tuesday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Labour Welfare Legislation and 
Industrial Sociology and Labour 

DLL-102 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon Labour Jurisprudence and the I.L.O. DLL-103 

30.12.23 Saturday 09:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
Labour Economics and Labour statistics 
and Organized and Unorganized Labour 
organization 

DLL-104 

 
 
  



RAJA KUNWAR SINGH SUBHARTI DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION 

SCIENCE 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Library & Information Science - I Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

01.01.2024 Monday 
09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 

Foundations of Library and 

Information Science 
A190101T 

03.01.2024 Wednesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Library Classification A190102T 

05.01.2024 Friday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Library Cataloguing A190103T 

 

 

Examination Programme of Master of Library & Information Science - I Semester  

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

27.12.2023 
Wednesday 

09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Knowledge, Information and 

Communication 
MLIS-101 

29.12.2023 
Friday 

09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Knowledge Organization MLIS-102 

01.01.2024 
Monday 

09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Research Methodology & 

Statistical Techniques 
MLIS-103 

03.01.2024 Wednesday 
09:00AM to 12:00 Noon Information Sources & Systems MLIS-104 

05.01.2024 
Friday 

09:00AM to 12:00 Noon 
Print and Electronic Sources & 

Literature in Humanities 
MLIS-105 B 



ACHARYA VISHNU GUPT SUBHARTI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND 
COMMERCE  

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023) 
Examination Programme of B.Com. I Semester  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 
16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Communication C010103T 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Organization C010101T 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon 
Real estate Business 
Management 

VOC-1-REBM 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Statistics C010102T 
 

Examination Programme of B.Com-III Semester 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

15/12/2023 Friday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Cost Accounting C010302T 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon 
Human Values and Environment 
Studies 

Z030301 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Company Law C010301T 

21/12/2023 Thursday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Inventory Management C010304T 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Tally and Financial Accounting VOV-3-TFA 

            
Examination Programme of B.Com-V Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Goods and Services Tax C010502T 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00PM-4:00PM Corporate Accounting C010501T 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Business Finance C010503T 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Monetary Theory and Banking in India C010505T 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Analytic ability and Digital Awareness Z050501 

                                                                                                         
Examination Programme of B.Com (H)-I Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon English Communication AEC-1 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon 
Business Organization and 
Management 

B.Com(H)-101 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Financial Accounting B.Com(H)-102 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Micro Economics B.Com(H)-103 

 
Examination Programme of B.Com (H)-III Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Cost and Management Accounting B.Com (H)-301 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00PM-4:00PM Goods and Service Tax B.Com (H)-304 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Principles of Marketing B.Com (H)-302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Income Tax Law & Practice B.Com (H)-303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00PM-4:00PM 
Personality Development and 
Communication Skills 

SEC-01 

 

 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023) 
Examination Programme of B.Com (H)-V Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Human Resource Management B.Com(H)-502 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00PM-4:00PM Corporate Accounting B.Com(H)-501 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00PM-4:00PM 

Fundamentals of Commercial 
Banking 

B.Com (H) BK1 

Monetary Theories and  
Institutions 

B.Com(H) FM1 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00PM-4:00PM 

Banker Customer Relationship 
Management 

B.Com (H) BK2 

Financial Market B.Com(H) FM2 

                                                                                       
Examination Programme of BBA-I Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Economics F010101TA 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Statistics F010102T A 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Basic Accounting F010101T B 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Principles of Management  F010102T B 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Ethics and Governance F010103T A 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Computer Applications F010103TB 
 

Examination Programme of BBA- III Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Management & Cost Accounting   F010301TA 

21/12/2023 Thursday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Law F010301TB 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Production Management F010302TA 

29/12/2023 Friday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Policy F010302TB 

1/1/2024 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Communication F010303TA 

3/1/2024 Wednesday 
9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Environment 

F010303TB 
 

 

Examination Programme of B.B.A - V Semester 
 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Marketing Communication F010501TB 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00PM-4:00PM Company Accounts F010503TB 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Entrepreneurship and Small Business 
Management 

F010502TA 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Sales Management F010502TB 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Income Tax F010501TA 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00PM-4:00PM Industrial Relations and labour laws F010503TA 
 

Examination Programme of M.B.A – I Semester 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 
9:00AM-12:00Noon 

Principles and Practices of 
Management 

MBA-101 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Managerial Economics MBA-102 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Accounting for Managers MBA-103 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Organizational Behaviour MBA-104 



26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Statistics MBA-105 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Information Systems for Management MBA-106 

1/1/2024 Monday 
9:00AM-12:00Noon Communication for Management MBA-107 

 
Examination Programme of MBA - III Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Strategic Management MBA-301 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00PM-4:00PM Retail Management MBA-302 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Database Management System MBA-IT1 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Organisation Development MBA HR2 

21/12/2023 Thursday 1:00PM-4:00PM 
Fundamentals of Logistics 
Management 

MBA LSCM1 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00PM-4:00PM 
Security Analysis & Portfolio 
Management 

MBA FM2 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM 
Industrial Relations & Labour 
Enactments 

MBA HR1 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Sales and Distribution Management MBA MK2 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00PM-4:00PM 
System Analysis & Design &Software 
Engineering 

MBA-IT2 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00PM-4:00PM Management of Working Capital MBA FM1 

29/12/2023 Friday 1:00PM-4:00PM 
Consumer Behaviour& Marketing 
Communication 

MBA MK1 

1/1/2024 Monday 1:00PM-4:00PM 
Fundamental of Supply Chain 
Management 

MBA LSCM2 

                                                                                       
Examination Programme of M.Com - I Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Economic Analysis M.Com-103 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Accounting Theory and Practice M.Com -104 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Organisation Theory & Behaviour M.Com-101 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Statistical  Analysis M.Com-102 

                                                                                               
Examination Programme of M.Com - III Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Strategic Management M.Com-301 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00PM-4:00PM Research Methodology M.Com-302 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Tax Planning & Management  M.Com Grp-B3 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00PM-4:00PM Banking Product and Services M.Com Grp-B2 

Examination Programme of MBA- Integrated-I Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon English Communication AEC-1 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Managerial Economics Basic IM-102 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Principles and Practices of Management IM-101 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Information systems for managers IM-103 

 

 
 



 
Examination Programme of MBA- Integrated-III Semester 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Managerial Economics Advance IM 301 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00PM-4:00PM Cost and Management Accounting IM 304 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Marketing Management Basic IM 302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Soft Skills and Personality Development IM 305 

01/01/2024 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Communication IM 303 

 
Examination Programme of BBA-I Semester (Carry Over) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Statistics BBA-102 

 
 

Examination Programme of B.Com-V Semester (Carry Over) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon 
Corporate Governance & Business 
Ethics 

B.Com-503 

 
Examination Programme of BBA-AVIATION AND AIRPORT MANAGEMENT - I Semester 

 

Date Day Time Name of Course Course Code 

16/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Economics BBA(A&AM)-101 

18/12/2023 Monday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Business Statistics BBA(A&AM)-103 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Basic Accounting BBA(A&AM)-102 

23/12/2023 Saturday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Principles of Management BBA(A&AM)-104 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 9:00AM-12:00Noon 
Business Ethics and 

Governance 
BBA(A&AM)-105 

28/12/2023 Thursday 9:00AM-12:00Noon Computer Applications BBA(A&AM)-106 

 

  



GANESH SHANKAR VIDYARTHI SUBHARTI INTITUTE OF JOURNALISM AND MASS 

COMMUNICATION 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023) 
Examination Programme of BA (JMC) I Semester  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16-12-2023 Saturday 09:00 AM-12:00 PM Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

18-12-2023 Monday 09:00 AM-12:00PM Basics of Mass Communication A270101T 

20-12-2023 Wednesday 09:00 AM-12:00PM 
Indian National Movement and 
Constitution of India 

A060101T 

22-12-2023 Friday 09:00 AM-12:00PM Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26-12-2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM-12:00PM English Prose & Writing Skills A040101T 

28-12-2023 Thursday 09:00 AM-12:00PM Content Writing For Mass Media A270103T 

Examination Programme of BA (JMC) III Semester  
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16-12-2023 Saturday 09:00 AM-12:00PM Advertising and Public Relations A270301T 

18-12-2023 Monday 09:00 AM-12:00PM Human Values and Environment Studies Z030301 

20-12-2023 Wednesday 09:00 AM-12:00PM Mobile Journalism Voc-3-MJ 

22-12-2023 Friday 09:00 AM-12:00 PM TV Production and Techniques A270303T 

26-12-2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM-12:00 PM Social Change and Social Movements A070301T 

Examination Programme of BJMC V Semester  
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16-12-2023 Saturday 01:00 PM-02:30 PM Creative Design and Graphic BJ – 501 DSE 

18-12-2023 Monday 01:00 PM-02:30 PM Photo Journalism BJ – 502 DSE 

20-12-2023 Wednesday 01:00 PM-02:30 PM Radio Production BJ – 505 DSE 

22-12-2023 Friday 01:00 PM-02:30 PM Event Management BJ – 508 DSE 

26-12-2023 Tuesday 01:00 PM-04:00 PM 
Business Communication and 
Interview Skills 

BJ – 509 SEC 

 
Examination Programme of MJMC I Semester  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16-12-2023 Saturday 09:00 AM-12:00  Noon Principles of Mass Communication MJ – 101 CC 

18-12-2023 Monday 09:00 AM-12:00  Noon Development of Media MJ – 102 CC 

20-12-2023 Wednesday 09:00 AM-12:00  Noon Print Media MJ – 103 CC 

22-12-2023 Friday 09:00 AM-12:00  Noon Electronic Media  Production -1 MJ – 104 CC 

26-12-2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM-12:00  Noon Advertising and Public Relations MJ – 105 CC 

28-12-2023 Thursday 09:00 AM-12:00  Noon Environmental Studies MJ- 106 AECC 

 
 
 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023) 
Examination Programme of MJMC III Semester  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

18-12-2023 Monday 01:00 PM-04:00 PM New Media MJ – 301 CC 

19-12-2023 Tuesday 01:00 PM-04:00 PM 
Public Relations and Corporate 
Communication 

MJ – 302 CC 

20-12-2023 Wednesday 01:00 PM-04:00 PM Electronic Media  Production - 2 MJ – 303 CC 

21-12-2023 Thursday 01:00 PM-02:30 PM Event Management MJ – 309 DSE 

22-12-2023 Friday 01:00 PM-02:30 PM Media Writing MJ – 305 DSE 

23-12-2023 Saturday 01:00 PM-04:00 PM Media Translation MJ – 306 DSE 

26-12-2023 Tuesday 01:00 PM-04:00 PM Theatre & Folk Communication MJ – 310 SEC 

 
Additional Code as informed by the College on 25.11.2023 
Examination Programme of BJMC I Semester (Carry Over) 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject  Subject Code 

28.12.2023 Thursday  09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Brief  History of Journalism 
and Broadcasting 

BJ-102 CC 

 
 
  



SUBHARTI DEPARTMENT OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE, SUBHARTI MEDICAL COLLEGE 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION : 2022-2023 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. RIT-I  Year  (Batch-2021) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 09:00 -12:00PM Biostatistics MMIT-107 
 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. RIT-I Year (Batch-2021) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Basic Radiography & 
Radiographic Equipments 

(BRIT-104) 

18/12/2023 Monday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Fundamental of Medical 
Imaging & Basic Radiation 
Physics 

(BRIT-102) 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Medical Biochemistry (BRIT-103) 

22/12/2023 Friday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Human Anatomy & 
Physiology 

(BRIT-101) 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Community Healthcare (BRIT-105) 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. RIT-II Year (Batch-2020) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Advance Radiographic 
Technique & Procedure 

(BRIT-202) 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Computed Tomography 
Technique & Equipment 

(BRIT-203) 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Advance Equipment for 
Radiography & Processing 
Techniques 

(BRIT-204) 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Ultrasonography Technique & 
Equipment 

(BRIT-205) 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. MIT-III Year (Batch-2019) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Techniques & Equipment’s of  
Nuclear Medicine Technology & 
Interventional Technology 

(BMIT-302) 

 
SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION : 2022-2023 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. MLT-I Year (Batch-2021)  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
General English & 
Communication Skills 

(AEC-1) 

18/12/2023 Monday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
General Microbiology & 
Immunology 

(BMLT-102) 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM General Biochemistry (BMLT-103) 

22/12/2023 Friday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Anatomy & Physiology (BMLT-104) 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Computational Skills & 
Biostatistics 

(BMLT-105) 

28/12/2023 Thursday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
General Pathology & 
Hematology 

(BMLT-101) 

 

 



SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION : 2022-2023 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. MLT-2 Year (Batch-2020) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
HISTOPATHOLOGY & 
CYTOPATHOLOGY 

(BMLT-201) 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
ANALYTICAL AND METABOLIC 
BIOCHEMISTRTY 

(BMLT-203) 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM MOLECULAR CELL BIOLOGY (BMLT-204) 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM MEDICAL BIOTECHNOLOGY (BMLT-205) 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. O. T. Technology & BOTT (HA)-I Year (Batch-2021) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 PM 
General English & 
Communication Skills 

(AEC-1) 

18/12/2023 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 PM General Pathology & Microbiology (BOTT-102) 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 PM Medical Biochemistry (BOTT-103) 

22/12/2023 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 PM Human Anatomy & Physiology (BOTT-101) 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 PM 
Computational Skills & 
Biostatistics 

(BOTT-105) 

28/12/2023 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 PM Introduction of O.T. Technology (BOTT-104) 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. O. T. Technology-II Year (Batch-2020) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

22/12/2023 Friday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Applied Anatomy and 
Physiology 

(BOTT-201) 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Medical Ethics & research 
Methodology 

(BOTT-204) 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. O. T. Technology-III  Year (Batch-2019) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Basics of Surgery (BOTT-302) 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM O.T. Technology Clinical (BOTT-303) 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM O.T. Technology Applied (BOTT-304) 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Medicine Relevant to OT (BOTT-301) 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM O.T. Technology Advanced (BOTT-305) 

 

Examination Programme of B. Optometry -I  Year (Batch-2021) 
Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM General English & Communication Skills (AEC-1) 

18/12/2023 Monday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Occular Physiology & Biochemistry (BOPT-103) 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Physical & Physiological Optics (BOPT-104) 

22/12/2023 Friday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Human Anatomy & Physiology (BOPT-101) 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM Computational Skills & Biostatistics (BOPT-105) 

28/12/2023 Thursday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Occular Anatomy Pathology & 
Microbiology 

(BOPT-102) 

 

 

 



EXAMINATION : 2022-2023 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 
Examination Programme of B. Optometry -II  Year (Batch-2020) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Ocular Pharmacy and 
Pharmacology 

(B.OPT-201) 

18/12/2023 Monday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Investigative 
Opthalmology  Orthoptics 

(B.OPT-203) 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. O. T. Technology-II Year (Batch-2020) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

23/12/2023 Saturday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Applied Anatomy and 
Physiology 

(BOTT-201) 

27/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Medical Ethics & research 
Methodology 

(BOTT-204) 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. MLT-I Semester (Batch-2023) 
 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM General Pathology MMLT-101 

28/12/2023 Thursday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM General Microbiology MMLT-102 

30/12/2023 Saturday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM General  Biochemistry MMLT-103 

01/01/2024 Monday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Human Anatomy and 
Physiology 

MMLT-104 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 09:00 AM TO 12:00 PM 
Biostatistics and 
Computational Skills 

MMLT-105 
 

 
 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. MLT-I Semester Carry Over (Batch-2022) 
 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

03/01/2024 Wednesday 09:00 AM  TO  12:00 PM 
Biostatistics and 
Computational Skills  

MMLT 105 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. MLT-III Sem.  
Microbiology & Immunology (Batch-2022) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Virology and Mycology MMLT-M- 301 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Clinical Microbiology MMLT-M- 302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Recent Advances in 
Microbiology 

MMLT-M- 303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Research Methodology MMLT-M- 304 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. MLT-III Sem.  
Hematology & Blood Transfusion (Batch-2022) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Blood Banking and Transfusion MMLT-H- 301 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Laboratory Management MMLT-H- 302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Recent Advances  in Hematology 
and Blood Banking 

MMLT-H- 303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Research Methodology MMLT-H- 304 
 

 



 
Examination Programme of M.Sc. MLT-III Sem.   

Clinical Biochemistry (Batch-2022) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Diagnostic Biochemistry MMLT-B- 301 

22/12/2023 Friday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM 
Laboratory Management and 
Biomedical Techniques 

MMLT-B- 302 

26/12/2023 Tuesday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Recent Advances in Biochemistry MMLT-B- 303 

28/12/2023 Thursday 1:00 PM TO 4:00 PM Research Methodology MMLT-B- 304 

 
  



KHARVEL SUBHARTI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy I Semester  
 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Human Anatomy & Physiology-I BP101T 

19/12/2023 TUESDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmaceutical Analysis –I BP102T 

21/12/2023 THURSDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmaceutics I BP103T 

23/12/2023 
SATURDAY 

09:00A.M-12:00 Noon 
Pharmaceutical Inorganic 
Chemistry 

BP104T 

27/12/2023 WEDNESDAY 09:00A.M-10:30 A.M. Communication Skills BP105T 

29/12/2023 FRIDAY 09:00A.M-10:30 A.M. 
Remedial Biology BP106RBT 

Remedial Mathematics BP106RMT 
 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy III Semester  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

15/12/2023 FRIDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II BP301T 

18/12/2023 MONDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Physical  Pharmaceutics I BP302T 

20/12/2023 WEDNESDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmaceutical Microbiology BP303T 

22/12/2023 FRIDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmaceutical Engineering BP304T 
 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy V Semester  
 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

16/12/2023 SATURDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Medicinal Chemistry.-II BP501T 

19/12/2023 TUESDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Industrial  Pharmacy-I BP502T 

21/12/2023 THURSDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Pharmacology-II BP503T 

23/12/2023 SATURDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry II BP504T 

27/12/2023 WEDNESDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Pharmaceutical Jurisprudence BP505T 
 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy VII Semester  

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

15/12/2023 
FRIDAY 

01:00P.M-04:00P.M 
Instrumental Methods of 
Analysis 

BP701T 

18/12/2023 MONDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Industrial Pharmacy II BP702T 

20/12/2023 WEDNESDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Pharmacy Practice BP703T 

22/12/2023 FRIDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Novel Drug Delivery System BP704T 
 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy II Semester  (Carry Over Only) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

01/01/2024 MONDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Human Anatomy & Physiology-II BP201T 

03/01/2024 WEDNESDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry-I BP202T 

05/01/2024 FRIDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Biochemistry BP203T 

08/01/2024 MONDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pathophysiology BP204T 

10/01/2024 WEDNESDAY 09:00A.M-11:00 A.M Computer Applications in Pharmacy BP205T 



11/01/2024 THURSDAY 09:00A.M-11:00 A.M Environmental Sciences BP206T 

 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy IV Semester  (Carry Over Only) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

01/01/2024 MONDAY 
01:00P.M-04:00P.M 

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry 
III 

BP401T 

03/01/2024 WEDNESDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Medicinal Chemistry I BP402T 

05/01/2024 FRIDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Physical Pharmaceutics II BP403T 

08/01/2024 MONDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Pharmacology I BP404T 

10/01/2024 WEDNESDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Pharmacognosy & Phytochemistry I BP405T  

 
Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy VI Semester  (Carry Over Only) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

28/12/2023 THURSDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Medicinal Chemistry III BP601T 

30/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmacology III BP602T 

02/01/2024 TUESDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Herbal Drug Technology BP603T 

04/01/2024 THURSDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics BP604T 

06/01/2024 SATURDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Pharmaceutical Biotechnology BP605T  

09/01/2024 TUESDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon Quality Assurance BP606T 

 

Examination Programme of Bachelor of Pharmacy VIII Semester  (Carry Over Only) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

28/12/2023 THURSDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Biostatistics and Research Methodology BP-801T 

30/12/2023 SATURDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Social and Preventive  Pharmacy BP-802T 

02/01/2024 TUESDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M 
Pharmaceutical Marketing BP803ET 

Experimental Pharmacology BP810ET 

04/01/2024 THURSDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M 
Pharmacovigilance BP805ET 

Pharm. Regulatory Science BP804ET 

06/01/2024 SATURDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Human Values and Professional Ethics HVE-01 

 

Examination Programme of M. Pharm. II Semester (Carry Over Only) 
(PHARMACOLOGY / PHARMACEUTICS / PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY) 

 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

02/01/2024 TUESDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon 
Advanced Biopharmaceutics & 
Pharmacokinetics 

MPH202T 

04/01/2024 THURSDAY 09:00A.M-12:00 Noon 

Principles of Drug Discovery MPL 203T 

Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals MPH 204T 

Advanced Spectral Analysis MPC 201T 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
Examination Programme of M. Pharm. III Semester 

(PHARMACOLOGY / PHARMACEUTICS / PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY) 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

05/01/2024 FRIDAY 01:00P.M-04:00P.M Research Methodology and Biostatistics MRM 301T 

 
 

Revised Examination Programme of M. Pharm. I Semester 
(PHARMACOLOGY / PHARMACEUTICS / PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY) 

 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

21/12/2023 THURSDAY 
09:00A.M-12:00 

Noon 

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 

(COMMON PAPER FOR ALL BRANCHES)  

MPL101T/MPH101T 

/ MPC101T 

23/12/2023 SATURDAY 
09:00A.M-12:00 

Noon 

Advanced Pharmacology I MPL 102T 

Drug Delivery System MPH 102T 

Advanced Organic Chemistry I MPC 102T 

27/12/2023 WEDNESDAY 
09:00A.M-12:00 

Noon 

Pharmacological and Toxicological 
Screening Methods I 

MPL103T 

Modern Pharmaceutics MPH103T 

Advanced Medicinal Chemistry MPC103T 

29/12/2023 FRIDAY 
09:00A.M-12:00 

Noon 

Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology MPL104T 

Regulatory Affairs MPH104T 

Chemistry of Natural Products MPC104T 

 
  



SUBHARTI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 

Examination Programme of DIPLOMA IN ENGG.(18 onwards) ME/CE/CSE/EE/ECE - I Semester  
 

Date Day Timing Branch Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

18.12.2023 MONDAY 
09:00 AM -
11:30AM 

ME/CE/CSE/EE/ECE Applied Mathematics - I (A) DPC-102 

20.12.2023 WEDNESDAY 
09:00 AM -
11:30AM 

ME/CE/CSE/EE/ECE Communication Skill-I DPC-101 

22.12.2023 
FRIDAY 

09:00 AM -
11:30AM 

ME/CE/CSE/EE/ECE Applied Physics – I DPC-103 

26.12.2023 
TUESDAY 

09:00 AM -
11:30AM 

ME/CE/CSE/EE/ECE Applied Chemistry DPC-104 

28.12.2023 THURSDAY 
09:00 AM -
11:30AM  

CS 
Fundamentals Of Computers 
and Information Technology 

DCS-106 

EC 
Engineering Mechanics And 
Material 

DEC-104 

CE Construction Materials DCE-106 

30.12.2023 SATURDAY 
09:00 AM -
12:00PM 

ME 

Engineering Drawing-I 
DED-001 EE 

EC 

CE DCE-105 

CS Technical Drawing DTD-001 
 

 
Examination Programme of DIPLOMA IN ENGG.(18 onwards) ME/CE/CSE/EE/ECE - III Semester  

 

Date Day Timing Branch Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

19.12.2023 TUESDAY 09:00 AM -11:30AM 
ME/CSE/EE/ECE Applied Mathematics-III DPC-301 

CE 
Hydraulics And Hydraulic 
Machines 

DCE-301 

21.12.2023 THURSDAY 09:00 AM -11:30AM 

ME Engineering Materials DME-302 

EE 

Environmental Studies DPC-302 
CE 

CS 

EC 

 
 

Date Day Timing Branch Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

23.12.2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM -11:30AM 

ME Mechanics Of Solids DME-303 

CS Internet And Web Technology DCS-303 

EC Electrical Engineering -II DEC-303 

EE 
Electrical Instrumentation and 
Measurement 

DEE-303 

CE Concrete Technology DCE-303 

27.12.2023 WEDNESDAY  09:00 AM -11:30AM 

ME Thermal Engineering DME-304 

CS 
Data Communication And 
Computer Network 

DCS-304 

EC 
Electronics Devices And 
Circuits 

DEC-304 

EE Electrical Machine - I DEE-304 

CE Structural Mechanics DCE-304 

29.12.2023 FRIDAY 09:00 AM -11:30AM  ME Workshop Technology DME-305 



CS Digital Electronics DCS-306 

EC Digital Electronics DEC-305 

EE Digital Electronics DEE-305 

CE Building Construction DCE-305 

02.01.2024 TUESDAY 
09:00 AM -11:30AM 

CS Data Structure Using C DCS-305 

EE 
Electrical And Electronics 
Engineering Materials 

DEE-306 

09:00 AM -12:00PM CE Building Drawing DCE-306 

 
Examination Programme of DIPLOMA IN ENGG.(18 onwards) ME/CE/CSE/EE/ECE - V Semester  

 

Date Day Timing Branch Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

19.12.2023 TUESDAY 
01:00 PM -
03:30PM 

ME/EE/ECE 
Industrial Management And 
Entrepreneurship Development 

DPC-501 

CSE Software  Engineering DCS-501 

CE Water And Waste Water Engineering DCE-501 

21.12.2023 THURSDAY 
01:00 PM -
03:30PM 

ME Theory Of Machines DME-502 

CS Web Development Using PHP DCS-502 

EC Microprocessor DEC-502 

EE Electrical Machine-II DEE-502 

CE Railways Bridges And Tunnels DCE-502 

 
 

Date Day Timing Branch Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

26.12.2023 TUESDAY 
01:00 PM -
03:30PM 

ME Machine Design DME-503 

CS Computer Programming Using Python DCS-503 

EC Optical Fiber Communication DEC-503 

EE Switch Gear And Protection DEE-503 

CE Earthquake Engineering DCE-503 

28.12.2023 THURSDAY  
01:00 PM -
03:30PM 

ME Production Technology DME-504 

CS 
Computer Architecture And 
Hardware Maintenance 

DCS-504 

EC Consumer Electronics DEC-504 

EE PLC, Microcontroller And  Scada DEE-504 

CE 
Soil Mechanics And Foundation 
Engineering 

DCE-504 

02.01.2024 TUESDAY 
01:00 PM -
03:30PM  

ME Production Management DME-505 

CS Internet Of Things DCS-505 

EC Programming In C DEC-505 

EE Renewable Sources Of Energy DEE-505 

CE Surveying-II DCE-505 

04.01.2024 THURSDAY 

01:00 PM -
04:00PM 

CE 
Waste Water And Irrigation Engg. 
Drawing 

DCE-507 

01:00 PM -
03:30PM 

ME Automobile Engineering DME-506 

 
  



NANDLAL BOSE SUBHARTI INSTITUTE OF FINE ARTS AND FASHION DESIGN 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of BFA 1stSemester (Foundation) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

19-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Fundamentals and Principles of Art BFA-FO-101 

21-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Front Office Management VOC-1-FOM 

Examination Programme of BFA 3rd Semester (Applied Art / Painting) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History of Indian Art -I BFA-301CC9 

18-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History of Western Art -I BFA-302CC10 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Advertising Theory -I BFA-(A)305DS1 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials -I BFA-(P)305DS1 

Examination Programme of BFA 5th Semester (Applied Art / Painting / Sculpture) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

19-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History of Far Eastern Art - I (Chinese) BFA-501CC17 

21-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Western Aesthetics BFA-502CC18 

23-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Advertising Theory - III BFA-(A)505DS5 

23-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials -III BFA-(P)505DS5 

 

Examination Programme of BFA 7th Semester (Applied Art / Painting) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History Of Modern Western Art-I BFA-701CC25 

18-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History Of Modern Indian Art -I BFA- 702CC26 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Advertising Theory-V BFA-(A)705DS9 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials-V BFA-(P)705DS9 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials-V BFA-(S)705DS9 

 
 

Examination Programme of MFA 1stSemester (Applied Art) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Advertising & Marketing Research -I MFA-(A)101CC1 

04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Basic Advertising Management & 
Branding -I 

MFA-(A)104DS1 

 

Examination Programme of MFA 3rd Semester (Applied Art) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Advertising & Business Organization -I MFA-(A)301CC7 

05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Advance Advertising Management & Branding -I MFA-(A)304DS3 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of MFA 1stSemester (Painting) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 20thCentury Art -I MFA-(P)101CC1 

04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials -I MFA-(P)104DS1 

 
Examination Programme of MFA 3rd Semester (Painting) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Art Criticism -I MFA-(P)301CC7 

05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials -III MFA-(P)304DS3 

 
Examination Programme of MFA 1stSemester (Sculpture) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 20thCentury Art -I MFA-(S)101CC1 

04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials -I MFA-(S)104DS1 
 

 

Examination Programme of BFA 3rd Semester (Fashion Design) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Concept of Fashion BFA-(F)301CC9 

18-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Fashion Accessories BFA-(F)302CC10 

20-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Principles of Design BFA-(F)304DS1 

 
Examination Programme of BFA 5th Semester (Fashion Design) 

 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Apparel Production In 
Garment Industry 

BFA-(F)501CC16 

18-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Textile Heritage of India BFA-(F)502CC17 

20-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Historic Costumes of World BFA-(F)505DS2 

 
Examination Programme of BFA 7th Semester (Fashion Design) 

 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Fashion Merchandising 
Management 

BFA-(F)701CC24 

18-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Visual Merchandising BFA-(F)704DS6 

 

Examination Programme of B. Design 1stSemester (Fashion Design) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Fashion Theory BD-101 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

18-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Fundamentals of Clothing 
Construction 

BD-102 

19-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Introduction to Digital 
Marketing 

VOC-1-IDM 

 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of B. Design 3rd Semester (Fashion Design) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

20-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm History of Ancient Costume (Indian) BD-301DS4 

21-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Indian Traditional Textile BD-302DS5 

 
Examination Programme of B. Design 5thSemester (Fashion Design) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

26-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Fashion Merchandising 
Management 

BD-501DS8 

27-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Dyeing and Printing Technology BD-502DS9 
 

 

Examination Programme of M. Design 1stSemester (Fashion Design) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Fashion Psychology MD-101DS1 

04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Research Techniques And 
Methodology 

MD-102CC1 
 

Examination Programme of M. Design 3rd Semester (Fashion Design) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Consumer Behavior MD-301DS5 
05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Fashion Communication MD-302DS6 

 

 

Examination Programme of MFD IstSemester (Fashion Design) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History of Textile MFD-101CC1 

04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Advance Costume 
Construction 

MFD-102CC2 

 

Examination Programme of MFD 3rd Semester (Fashion Design) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Overview of Fashion Industry MFD-301CC7 

05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Garment Manufacturing 
Technology 

MFD-302CC8 

 

Examination Programme of BFA 1stSemester (Animation) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Fundamental of Art and 
Animation 

BFA-ANI-101 

22-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 
 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. / BFA 3rd Semester (Animation) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Film & Cinema History 
B.Sc-(ani)301CC9 
BFA-(ani)301CC9 

 

Examination Programme of B.SC. 1stSemester (Animation) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

20-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Fundamental of Animation BSC-ANI-101 

22-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 
 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. Ist  Semester (Animation) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Elements of 
Animation 

M.SC-(ani)101CC1 

04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Designing Concept -I M.SC-(ani)102CC2 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. 1stSemester (Interior Design) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

19-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Materials Studies And Its Applications-
I 

BSC-ID-101 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. 3rd Semester (Interior Design) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

04-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Interior Furnishing B.SC-(ID)305GE1 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. 5th Semester (Interior Design) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Interior Services -II B.SC-(ID)501CC14 

05-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Introduction to Art & Interior 
Design 

B.SC-(ID)505GE3 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. 1st Semester (Interior Design) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Elements of Green Buildings M.SC-(ID)101CC1 
04-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Climatology M.SC-(ID)102CC2 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. 3rd Semester (Interior Design) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Advance Landscape Design M.SC-(ID)301CC7 

05-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Revitalizing of Indian Art & 
Craft 

M.SC-(ID)302CC8 

 

Examination Programme of BPA 3rd Semester (Classical Dance Kathak) 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Development of Indian Stage Nritya 
Shastra 

BPA-(K)301CC9 

18-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Taal Shastra -I BPA-(K)302CC10 

Examination Programme of BPA 1stSemester (Classical Dance Kathak) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

18-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
History & Theoretical Aspect of 
Classical Dance Kathak -I 

BPA-(K)-101 

22-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Tabla & Applied Theory of Kathak -I BPA-(K)-102 

 

 

 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of BPA 1st Semester (Vocal / Instrumental) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

18-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History of Indian Classical Music -I BPA-(V/I)101 

22-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Critical Study of Raga and Tala -I BPA-(V/I)102 
 

Examination Programme of BPA 3rd Semester (Vocal / Instrumental) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

15-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Study of Music Shastra -1 BPA-(V/I)301CC9 
18-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Critical Study of Ragas -3 BPA-(V/I)302CC10 

 

Examination Programme of MPA 1st Semester (Classical Dance Kathak) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Kathak Nritya Shastra -I MPA-(K)101CC1 
04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Bhartiya Shastriya Nritya Ka Itihaas -I MPA-(K)102CC2 

 

Examination Programme of MPA 2nd Semester (Classical Dance Kathak) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Aesthetics of Kathak 
Dance-1 

MPA-(K)301CC7 

05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Critical Study of Talas-1 MPA-(K)302CC8 
 

Examination Programme of MPA 1stSemester (Vocal) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

02-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm History of Music -I MPA-(V/S)101CC1 

04-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Principles of Music -I MPA-(V/S)102CC2 
 

Examination Programme of MPA 3rdSemester (Vocal) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Psychology of Music -I MPA-(V/S)301CC7 

05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Aesthetics & Culture of Music -I MPA-(V/S)302CC8 

 

Revised 
Examination Programme of MFA III Semester (Sculpture) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Art Criticism -I MFA-(S)301CC7 
05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Methods & Materials -III MFA-(S)304DS3 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. I Semester (Textile Design) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Food Nutrition and Hygiene ZO10101T 

18-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Fundamentals of Clothing 
Construction 

B.SC-T-102 

19-12-2023 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Introduction to Digital Marketing VOC-1-IDM 
21-12-2023 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Fabric Construction B.SC-T-101 

 
Examination Programme of BFA I Semester (Foundation) Carry Over 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

08-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Fundamentals of Art BFA-101CC1 
 

 
 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of B. Design I Semester (Fashion Design) Carry Over 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

08-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Fashion Theory BD-101SE1 
10-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm History of Costume (Western) BD-102DS1 

 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. I Semester (Interior Design) Carry Over 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

08-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm 
Materials Studies And Its 
Applications-I 

B.SC-(ID)101CC1 

10-01-2024 01:00 pm to 04:00 pm Basics of Interior Design B.SC-(ID)104DS1 
 

Examination Programme of BPA I Semester (Classical Dance Kathak) Carry Over 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

08-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Tabla & Applied Theory of Kathak -I BPA-(K)102CC2 
 

 
Examination Programme of B.Sc. I Semester (Animation) Carry Over 

 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

08-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm 
Fundamental of 
Animation 

B.SC-(ani)101CC1 

      

Revised Codes 
Examination Programme of MPA III Semester (Classical Dance Kathak) 

 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

03-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Aesthetics of Kathak Dance-1 MPA-(K)301CC7 

05-01-2024 09:00 am to 12:00 pm Critical Study of Talas-1 MPA-(K)302CC8 

 
 

 
  



SHAHEED BABA DEEP SINGH SUBHARTI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. Home Science I Semester 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

16/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm FOOD NUTRITION & HYGIENE  Z010101T 

20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
FUNDAMENTALS OF HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT 

B.Sc. HS-101 

26/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
COMMUNICATION CONCEPTS AND 
THEORIES  

B.Sc. HS-103 

28/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
BASICS OF FOOD SCIENCE AND 
NUTRITION (CARRY OVER EXAM) 

B.Sc. HS-102 

03/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm FOOD SCIENCE & NUTRITION B.Sc. HS-102 
 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. Home Science  III Semester 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
FUNDAMENTALS OF HUMAN 
PHYSIOLOGY 

B.Sc. HS-301 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
FUNDAMENTALS OF CLOTHING 
CONSTRUCTION 

B.Sc. HS-302 

26/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
PLANNING AND DESIGNING INTERIOR 
SPACE 

B.Sc. HS-303 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc. Home Science V Semester 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
PARTICIPATORY PROGRAM 
MANAGEMENT 

B.Sc. HS-501 

23/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
DEVELOPMENTAL CHALLENGES & 
CHILDREN WITH DISABILITY 

B.Sc. HS-502 

28/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT  B.Sc. HS-GE 5 
03/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm DIETETICS B.Sc. HS-505 

 

Examination Programme of M. Sc Home Science (Food & Nutrition) I Semester 
 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY & 
ACADEMIC WRITING  

M.Sc. HS-101 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
ADVANCED NUTRITIONAL 
BIOCHEMISTRY 

M.Sc. HS-102 

27/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY M.Sc. FN-103 

29/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm ADVANCES IN FOOD MICROBIOLOGY M.Sc. FN-104 

01/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm METHODS OF INVESTIGATION M.Sc. FN-105 

03/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm FOOD SCIENCE AND NUTRITION M.Sc. FN-106 Q 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. Home Science (Food & Nutrition)  
Specialization A-Clinical and Therapeutic Nutrition III Semester) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm CLINICAL AND THERAPEUTIC NUTRITION M.Sc. FN -303A 

27/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm INSTITUTIONAL FOOD MANAGEMENT M.Sc. FN- 304A 

29/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm ASSESSMENT OF NUTRITIONAL STATUS M.Sc. FN-305A 

01/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm PEDIATRIC NUTRITION  M.Sc. FN-306A 

03/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm DIETETICS  M.Sc. FN-307 Q 

05/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm NUTRITION IN EMERGENCIES AND DISASTER M.Sc. FN-302 
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ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER 2023  - JANUARY 2024) 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. Home Science (Food & Nutrition)  
Specialization C-Food Science (III Semester) 

Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm FOOD PROCESSING AND TECHNOLOGY M.Sc. FN-303C 

27/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm ADVANCE FOOD SCIENCE M.Sc. FN- 304C  

29/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY CONTROL M.Sc. FN-305C 

01/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm ADVANCE FOOD SCIENCE II M.Sc. FN-306C 

05/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm NUTRITION IN EMERGENCIES AND 
DISASTER 

M.Sc. FN-302 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. (Human Development) I Semester 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY & ACADEMIC 
WRITING  

M.Sc. HS-101 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
HISTORY & THEORIES OF HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT 

M.Sc. HD-102 

27/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
HUMAN PSYCHOLOGY & METHODS OF 
STUDYING HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 

M.Sc. HD -103 

29/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING M.Sc. HD-104 
01/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm FAMILY DYNAMICS & PARENTHOOD M.Sc. HD -105 

 

Examination Programme of M.Sc. (Human Development) III Semester 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
ADVANCED STUDY IN HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT II 

M.Sc. HD-102 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE & EDUCATION M.Sc. HD-303B 

27/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
MANAGEMENT OF PROGRAM FOR 
CHILDREN AND FAMILIES  

M.Sc. HD -304B 

29/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm PLANNING FOR PROJECT MANAGEMENT M.Sc. HD-305B 

01/01/2024 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
INNOVATIVE PROGRAMS AND 
CURRICULUM PLANNING FOR ECE CENTRE  

M.Sc. HD -306B 

 

Examination Programme of Diploma in Guidance and Counseling I Semester 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject Code 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING DGC-101 
26/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm COUNSELING SKILLS DGC-102 
29/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm COUNSELING IN SPECIAL GROUPS  DGC-103 

Examination Programme of M.A. Home Science I Semester 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject 

Code 

20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY & ACADEMIC 
WRITING  

M.A.HS-101 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm BASICS OF FOOD SCIENCE & NUTRITION M.A.HS-102 
27/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm INTRODUCTION TO TEXTILES M.A.HS-103 

29/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
FUNDAMENTALS OF HUMAN 
DEVELOPMENT 

M.A.HS-104 

 

Examination Programme of M.A. Home Science (2nd year/ III Semester) 
Date Time Name of Subject Subject 

Code 
20/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm FUNDAMENTAL OF HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY  M.A.HS-301 

22/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
FUNDAMENTAL OF CLOTHING 
CONSTRUCTION  

M.A.HS-302 

26/12/2023 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 
PLANNING AND DESIGNING INTERIOR 
SPACE  

M.A.HS-303 
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ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of BA I Semester  

 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Examination Programme of BA III Semester  
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject SubjectCode 

18.12.23 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Human Values and Environment 
Studies 

Z030301 

20.12.23 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Mobile Journalism VOC-3-MJ 

26.12.23 Tuesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Social Change & Social Movements A070301T 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Political Process in India A060301T 

01.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
History of Modern India (1757 A.D. –
1950A.D.) 

A050301T 

03.01.24 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon History of Economic Thought A080301T 

05.01.24 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon British and American Drama A040301T 

 

Examination Programme of BA V Semester  
Date Day Timing Name of Subject SubjectCode 

28.12.23 Thursday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Comparative Government and Politics 
(UK, USA, Switzerland & China) 

A060501T 

30.12.23 Saturday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Principles of Public Administration A060502T 

01.01.24 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Classical Sociological Thought A070501T 

03.01.24 Wednesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Research Methodology in Social 
Sciences 

A070502T 

05.01.24 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Analytic Ability & digital awareness Z050501 

08.01.24 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Nationalism in India A050501T 

10.01.24 Wednesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Socio-Cultural and Economic History of 
Medieval India(1200A.D.-1700A.D.) 

A050503T 

12.01.24 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Economic Growth and Development A080501T 

15.01.23 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM International Economics A080503T 
 

 
Examination Programme of BA I Semester (Carry Over) 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

01.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Introduction to Political Theory BA-Pol-111 

01.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Introduction to public administration A280101T 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject 
Code 

16.12.23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Food, Nutrition and Hygiene Z010101T 

22.12.23 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Social Media Management VOC-1-SMM 

26.12.23 Tuesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Hindi Kavya A010101T 

26.12.23 Tuesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon English Prose and Writing Skills A040101T 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Principle of Micro Economics A080101T 

30.12.23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Ancient and Early Medieval India 
(Till1206A.D.) 

A050101T 

01.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Indian National Movement 
& Constitution of India 

A060101T 

03.01.24 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Introduction to Basic Concepts 
of Sociology 

A070101T 

08.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Basic Psychological Processes A090101T 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of BA I Semester  Old Syllabus (Carry Over) 

Date Day Time Subject Name of Subjects Code No. 

15/12/2023 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Sociology 
SOCIOLOGY AND 
INDIAN SOCIETY  

BA-SOCIO-110 

 
Examination Programme of BA III Semester (Carry Over) 

 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

03.01.24 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Hindi Gadya A010301T 

 
Examination Programme of BA III Semester Old Syllabus (Carry Over) 

Date Day Time Subject Name of Subjects Code No. 

15/12/2023 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon History 
HISTORY OF MODERN INDIA 
(1740-1785A.D.) 

BA-HIS-307 

 

 
Examination Programme of BA V Semester Old Syllabus (Carry Over) 

Date Day Time Subject 
Name of 
Subjects 

Code No. 

15/12/2023 Friday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Hindi 

GADYA EVAM 
NATAK 

BA-HIN-501 

16/12/2023 Saturday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM PATRAKARITA BA-HIN-502 

18/12/2023 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 

Sociology 

METHOD IN SOCIAL 
RESEARCH 

BA-SOCIO-509 

19/12/2023 Tuesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
FOUNDATION OF 
SOCIOLOGICAL 
THOUGHT 

BA-SOCIO-510 

20/12/2023 Wednesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Political 
Science 

INTERNATIONAL 
POLITICS 

BA-POL-511 

21/12/2023 Thursday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
INDIANS FOREIGN 
POLICY 

BA-POL-512 

 

Examination Programme of MA (Sociology) I Semester 
Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Sociological Theories MASOCIO-101 

30.12.23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Perspectives in Indian 
Sociology 

MASOCIO-102 

01.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Social Anthropological 
Theory 

MASOCIO-103 

03.01.24 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Gender and Society MASOCIO-105 

 
Examination Programme of MA (Political Science) I Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject Code 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Political Theory and Ideologies MAPOLCC-101 

30.12.23 Saturday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Western Political Thought –I MAPOLCC-102 

01.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Modern Political Systems–I MAPOLCC-103 

03.01.24 Wednesday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Indian Political System–I MAPOLCC-104 

05.01.24 Friday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon State Politics in India MAPOLCC-105 

08.01.24 Monday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Local Self–Government in India MAPOLVC-101 

Examination Programme of MA (Political Science) I Semester Carry Over 
Date Day Timing Name of Subject SubjectCode 

28.12.23 Thursday 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Ancient and Medieval Western Political 
Thought 

MA-POL-101 



ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (December 2023 – January 2024) 
Examination Programme of MA (Political Science) III Semester 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject SubjectCode 

28.12.23 Thursday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Democracy In India M.A.Pol.-301 

30.12.23 Saturday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Contemporary Political Theory M.A.Pol.-302 

01.01.24 Monday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM Liberal Political Theory M.A.Pol.-303 

03.01.24 Wednesday 01:00 PM to 04:00 PM 
Political Theory after World War 
First 

M.A.Pol.-304 

Examination Programme of MA (Hindi) I Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

23/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Hindi Sahitya Ka Itihas MAHINDI 101 

26/12/2023 TUESDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Pracheen Evam Purv 
Madhyakaleen Kavya 

MAHINDI 102 

28/12/2023 THURSDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Uttar Madhyakaleen Kavya MAHINDI 103 

30/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Bhasha Vigyan Aur Hindi 
Bhasha ki Prasangikata 

MAHINDI 104 

 
Examination Programme of MA (Hindi) III Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

23/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Natak Evam Rangmanch MAHINDI 301 

26/12/2023 TUESDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Hindi Nibandh Evam 
Anya Gadya Vidhayen 

MAHINDI 302 

28/12/2023 THURSDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Prayojanmulak Hindi MAHINDI 303 

30/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Prayogvad Evam Nai 
Kavita 

MAHINDI 304 

 
Examination Programme of MA (English) I Semester  

Date Day Timing Name of Subject 
Subject 

Code 

23/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
The Structure Of Modern 
English 

MA-Eng.-101 

26/12/2023 TUESDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
English Literature From 
Chaucer To Milton 

MA-Eng.-102 

28/12/2023 THURSDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Non-Fictional Prose MA-Eng.-103 

30/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Drama MA-Eng.-104 
 

Examination Programme of MA (English) III Semester  
 

Date Day Timing Name of Subject Subject 
Code 

23/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Indian English Literature MA-Eng.- 301 

26/12/2023 TUESDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 
Twentieth Century Poetry 
And Drama 

MA-Eng.- 302 

28/12/2023 THURSDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon Research Methodology MA-Eng.- 303 

30/12/2023 SATURDAY 09:00 AM to 12:00 Noon American Literature MA-Eng.- 304 

  
  



SUBHARTI SCHOOL OF BUDDHIST STUDIES 
ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (DECEMBER - 2023) 

Examination Programme of M.A. (Buddhist Studies) I Semester 
 

Date Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

18.12.2023 Monday 01:00PM to 04:00 PM 
INTRODUCTION TO PALI 
LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE MABS 101 

19.12.2023 Tuesday 01:00PM to 04:00 PM 
INTRODUCTION TO BUDDHIST 
SANSKRIT LANGUAGE MABS 102 

20.12.2023 Wednesday 01:00PM to 04:00 PM 
HISTORY OF BUDDHISM TILL 
THIRD COUNCIL MABS 103 

21.12.2023 Thursday 01:00PM to 04:00 PM 
BASIC FEATURES OF BUDDHIST 
PHILOSOPH MABS 104 

 

Examination Programme of M.A. (Buddhist Studies) III Semester 
 

ate Day Time Name of Subject Code No. 

18.12.2023 Monday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon VINAY PITAKA MABS 301 

19.12.2023 Tuesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon SUTTA PITAKA MABS 302 

20.12.2023 Wednesday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon ABHIDHAMMA PITAKA MABS 303 

21.12.2023 Thursday 09:00AM to 12:00 Noon ANUPITKA ATTAAKATHA 
AND VAMSA LITERATURE MABS 304 

 
  



PANNA DHAI MAA SUBHARTI NURSING COLLEGE 

ODD SEMESTER EXAMINATION : 2023-2024 (January –February 2024) 

Examination Programme of  Basic B.Sc. Nursing I Semester (Batch 2023) 

Date  Day Time Name of Subject Code No 

27.01.2024 Saturday 1:00 PM -03:00PM * Communicative English ENGL 101 

29.01.2024 Monday 1:00 PM -04:00PM 
Applied Anatomy & 
Applied Physiology 

ANAT 105 & 
PHYS    110 

31.01.2024 Wednesday 1:00 PM -04:00PM 
Applied Sociology & 
Applied Psychology 

SOCI 115 & PSYC    
120 

* Internal Exam on College Level 

 

Examination Programme of B.Sc Nursing III Semester (Batch 2022) 

Date  Day Time Name of Subject Code No 

07.02.2024 Wednesday 9:00AM -12:00PM 
Applied Microbiology & Infection 
Control including Safety 

MICR  201 

09.02.2024 Friday 9:00AM -12:00PM 
Adult Health Nursing I with 
integrated pathophysiology 
including BCLS module 

N-AHN (I)-
215 

 

Examination Programme of  Basic B.Sc. Nursing II Semester (Carry Over Only) 

Date  Day Time Name of Subject Code No 

02.02.2024 Friday 9:00AM -12:00PM 
Applied Biochemistry & 
Applied Nutrition & Dietetics 

BIO     135 & 
NUTR 140 

05.02.2024 Monday 9:00AM -12:00PM 
Nursing Foundations (I & II) 
Incl Health Assessment 
Module 

N-NF(I&II)-125 

 


